EAST Search History

Ref Hits | Search Query DBs Default Plurals | Time Stamp
# : Operator
L2 143 | "725"/$.ccls. and (record$3 US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 13:25
reserv$5) with (request$3) and USPAT; :
conflict$4 same (record$3 reserv$5) | USOCR
L3 1| "6,097,878".pn. US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 13:06
USPAT;
USOCR
L5 23 | (space near5 conflict$5) and US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 12:13
"725"/$.ccls. USPAT;
USOCR
L6 50 | ((space storage memory) near5 US-PGPUB; | OR ' OFF 2006/10/30 14:38
conflict$5) and "725"/$.ccls. USPAT;
USOCR
L7 95 | "386"/$.ccls. and (record$3 US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 12:47
reserv$5) with (request$3) and USPAT;
conﬂict$4 same (record$3 reserv$5) | USOCR
L11 101 | "725"/$.ccls. and (record$3 US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 14:04
reserv$5) with (request$3) and USPAT;
conflict$4 same (schedul$5) USOCR
L12 8 | ("5124807" | "5241428" | US-PGPUB; | OR OFF -2006/10/30 13:26
"5371551" | "5479266" | "5488409" | USPAT;
| "5751282" | "5850218" | USOCR
"6118925").PN.
L13 13 ("63110'11'.‘).URPN. : USPAT OR OFF 2006/10/30 13:27
L14 12 | ("20010003554" | "20020012530" | | US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 13:28
"4808992" | "5861906" | "5877906" | USPAT;
| "5978855" | "6005561" | USOCR
"6115341" | "6151360" | "6311011"
| "6378129" | "6459850").PN.
L15 83 | (record$3 reserv$5) with US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 14:11
(request$3) and conflict$4 same USPAT;
(schedul$5 record$3 reserv$5) and | USOCR
resolv$5 with (pay$5 bill$4 fee fees
charg$3)
L16 32 | (record$3 reserv$5) with _ US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 14:14
(request$3) and conflict$4 with USPAT;
(schedul$5 record$3 reserv$5) and | USOCR
resolv$5 with (pay$5 bill$4 fee fees
charg$3)
L17 836 | (record$3 reserv$S) with US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 14:30
’ (request$3) same server and server | USPAT;
with (record$3 reserv$5) with USOCR
(pay$5 bill$4 fee fees charg$3)
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| L18

L19

L21

L22

L23

L24

L26

L27

L28

L29

L33

L34

L36

L37

L38

47

374

10

47

263

328

457

533

17

(record$3 reserv$5) with -
(request$3) same server and server
with (record$3 reserv$5) with
(pay$5 bill$4 fee fees charg$3) and
"725"/$.ccls.

(record$3 reserv$5) with
(request$3) same server and server
with (record$3 reserv$5) with
(pay$5 bill$4 fee fees charg$3) and
"705"/$.ccls.

"6678462".pn.

("5418763" | "5576844" |
"5648816" | "5883901" | "5911779"
| "5956455" | "6064378" |
"6091886" | "6324334" |
"6541763").PN.

(record$3 reserv$5) with
(request$3) same server and server
with (record$3 reserv$5) with
(pay$5 bill$4 fee fees charg$3) and
"725"/$.ccls.

((space storage memory record$4
reserv$5 schedul$5) near5
conflict$5) and "725"/$.ccls.

123 and 124

((space storage memory record$4
reserv$5 schedul$5) with conflict$5)
and "725"/$.ccls.

((space storage memory record$4
reserv$s schedul$5) with conflict$5)
and ("725"/$.ccls. "386"/$.ccls.)

117 and 128

"6769127".pn.

133 and (record$3 copy) same
(head adj end headend server) .
fritsch.in,

fritsch.in. and copy

minerva.as. and backup adj copy

US-PGPUB;

USPAT,
USOCR

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;

USPAT,;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;

USPAT,;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;

USPAT,;

USOCR
US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;

USPAT,
USOCR

US-PGPUB;

USPAT

US-PGPUB;

USPAT

US-PGPUB;

USPAT

US-PGPUB;

USPAT

US-PGPUB;

USPAT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
oFF
OFF
OFF

OFF

2006/10/30 14:19 |
!

2006/10/30 14:38

2006/10/30 16:31

2006/10/30 14:32

2006/10/30 14:42

2006/10/30 14:41

2006/10/30 14:41

2006/10/30 14:41

2006/10/30 14:41

2006/10/30 14:42

2006/10/30 15:24

2006/10/30 15:25

2006/10/30 15:25

2006/10/30 15:26

2006/10/30 15:26
I

I
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L41

L42

L43

L44

L45

L46

L47

L48

L57

L58

L60

L61

L63

L66

32

639

54

555

247

86

107

40

25

32

35

959

251

microsoft.as. and record$3 adj
tag$s

microsoft.as. and record$3 adj
tag$s same (server$1 head adj
end$1 headend$1)

725/86,91,92.cc|s. and (record$3
reserv$5) :

725/86,91,92.ccls. and (record$3
reserv$5) and (conflict$3)

725/86,91,92.ccls. and (record$3
reserv$5) and (determin$5)

725/86,91,92.ccls. and (record$3
reserv$5) and (determin$5) with
(space storage size capacity
memor$3 conflict$3)

725/86,91,92.ccls. and (record$3
reserv$5)with (headend head adj
end server) and. (determin$5) with
(space storage size capacity
memor$3 conflict$3)

725/86,89,91,92.ccls. and (record$3
reserv$5)with (headend head adj
end server) and (determin$5) with
(space storage size capacity
memor$3 conflict$3)

"386"/$.ccls. and (insufficient) with
(space size storage capacity) and
(record$5 reserv$S) same (server$l
headend head adj end)

"386"/$.ccls. and (insufficient) with
(space size storage capacity) and
(record$5 reserv$5) with (server$l
headend head adj end)

725/32-36.ccls. and target$5 with
(ad ads advertising) with (record$5)

725/32-36.ccls. and target$5 with
(ad ads advertising) with (record$5
reserv$5)

725/32,34.ccls.

725/91.ccls.

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

- US-PGPUB;

USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

- US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF -

OFF

OFF

OFF

2006/10/30 15:29

2006/10/30 16:11

2006/10/30 15:34
2006/10/30 15:35
2006/10/30 15:35

2006/10/30 15:36

2006/10/30 15:38

2006/10/30 15:38

2006/10/30 16:37
2006/10/30 16:37

2006/10/30 16:45
2006/10/30 16:51

2006/10/30 16:49 |

2006/10/30 16:49
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L67 32 | "725"/%$.ccls. and target$5 with (ad | US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 16:59 !
ads advertising) with (record$5 USPAT
reserv$5) and (record$4 reserv$5s)
with (server$l headend head adj

_ end)
L68 11 | 167 not l61 US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 16:53
USPAT ' i
L69 142 | "725"/$.ccls. and (ad ads US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 17:04 |
advertising) with (record$5 USPAT
reserv$5) and (record$4 reserv$s)
with (server$l headend head adj
end)
L70 ‘ 20 | "725"/$.ccls. and insert$3 with (ad US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 17:04
ads advertising) with (record$5 USPAT '
reserv$5) and (record$4 reservs$5)
with (server$l headend head adj
end)
L71 16 | "725"/32-36.ccls. and insert$3 with | US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 17:04

(ad ads advertising) with (record$5 | USPAT
reserv$5) and (record$4 reserv$5) ‘
with (server$l headend head adj

end)
L72 37 | "725"/$.ccls. and (ad ads US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2006/10/30 17:04
advertising) with (record$5 USPAT
reserv$5) with (server$l headend
head adj end) :
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