Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L2	143	"725"/\$.ccls. and (record\$3 reserv\$5) with (request\$3) and conflict\$4 same (record\$3 reserv\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 13:25
L3	1	"6,097,878".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 13:06
L5	23	(space near5 conflict\$5) and "725"/\$.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 12:13
L6	50	((space storage memory) near5 conflict\$5) and "725"/\$.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:38
L7	95	"386"/\$.ccls. and (record\$3 reserv\$5) with (request\$3) and conflict\$4 same (record\$3 reserv\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 12:47
L11	101	"725"/\$.ccls. and (record\$3 reserv\$5) with (request\$3) and conflict\$4 same (schedul\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:04
L12	8	("5124807"   "5241428"   "5371551"   "5479266"   "5488409"   "5751282"   "5850218"   "6118925").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 13:26
L13	13	("6311011").URPN.	USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 13:27
L14	12	("20010003554"   "20020012530"   "4808992"   "5861906"   "5877906"   "5978855"   "6005561"   "6115341"   "6151360"   "6311011"   "6378129"   "6459850").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 13:28
L15	83	(record\$3 reserv\$5) with (request\$3) and conflict\$4 same (schedul\$5 record\$3 reserv\$5) and resolv\$5 with (pay\$5 bill\$4 fee fees charg\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:11
L16	. 32	(record\$3 reserv\$5) with (request\$3) and conflict\$4 with (schedul\$5 record\$3 reserv\$5) and resolv\$5 with (pay\$5 bill\$4 fee fees charg\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:14
L17 .	836	(record\$3 reserv\$5) with (request\$3) same server and server with (record\$3 reserv\$5) with (pay\$5 bill\$4 fee fees charg\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:30

L18	47	(record\$3 reserv\$5) with (request\$3) same server and server with (record\$3 reserv\$5) with (pay\$5 bill\$4 fee fees charg\$3) and "725"/\$.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:19
L19	374	(record\$3 reserv\$5) with (request\$3) same server and server with (record\$3 reserv\$5) with (pay\$5 bill\$4 fee fees charg\$3) and "705"/\$.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:38
L21	1	"6678462".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:31
L22	10	("5418763"   "5576844"   "5648816"   "5883901"   "5911779"   "5956455"   "6064378"   "6091886"   "6324334"   "6541763").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:32
L23	47	(record\$3 reserv\$5) with (request\$3) same server and server with (record\$3 reserv\$5) with (pay\$5 bill\$4 fee fees charg\$3) and "725"/\$.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:42
L24	263	((space storage memory record\$4 reserv\$5 schedul\$5) near5 conflict\$5) and "725"/\$.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:41
L26	4	l23 and l24	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:41
L27	328	((space storage memory record\$4 reserv\$5 schedul\$5) with conflict\$5) and "725"/\$.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:41
L28	457	((space storage memory record\$4 reserv\$5 schedul\$5) with conflict\$5) and ("725"/\$.ccls. "386"/\$.ccls.)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:41
L29	5	l17 and l28	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 14:42
L33	1	"6769127".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:24
L34	1	l33 and (record\$3 copy) same (head adj end headend server)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:25
L36	533	fritsch.in.	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:25
L37	17	fritsch.in. and copy	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:26
L38	1	minerva.as. and backup adj copy	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:26

L41	32	microsoft.as. and record\$3 adj	US-PGPUB;	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:29
		tag\$5	USPAT	:		
L42	7	microsoft.as. and record\$3 adj tag\$5 same (server\$1 head adj end\$1 headend\$1)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:11
L43	639	725/86,91,92.ccls. and (record\$3 reserv\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:34
L44	54	725/86,91,92.ccls. and (record\$3 reserv\$5) and (conflict\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:35
L45	555	725/86,91,92.ccls. and (record\$3 reserv\$5) and (determin\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:35
L46	247	725/86,91,92.ccls. and (record\$3 reserv\$5) and (determin\$5) with (space storage size capacity memor\$3 conflict\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:36
L47	86	725/86,91,92.ccls. and (record\$3 reserv\$5)with (headend head adj end server) and (determin\$5) with (space storage size capacity memor\$3 conflict\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:38
L48	107	725/86,89,91,92.ccls. and (record\$3 reserv\$5)with (headend head adj end server) and (determin\$5) with (space storage size capacity memor\$3 conflict\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 15:38
L57	40	"386"/\$.ccls. and (insufficient) with (space size storage capacity) and (record\$5 reserv\$5) same (server\$1 headend head adj end)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:37
L58	25	"386"/\$.ccls. and (insufficient) with (space size storage capacity) and (record\$5 reserv\$5) with (server\$1 headend head adj end)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:37
L60	32	725/32-36.ccls. and target\$5 with (ad ads advertising) with (record\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:45
L61	35	725/32-36.ccls. and target\$5 with (ad ads advertising) with (record\$5 reserv\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:51
L63	959	725/32,34.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:49
L66	251	725/91.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:49

	,					
L67	32	"725"/\$.ccls. and target\$5 with (ad ads advertising) with (record\$5 reserv\$5) and (record\$4 reserv\$5) with (server\$1 headend head adjend)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:59
L68	11	l67 not l61	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 16:53
L69	142	"725"/\$.ccls. and (ad ads advertising) with (record\$5 reserv\$5) and (record\$4 reserv\$5) with (server\$1 headend head adj end)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 17:04
L70	20	"725"/\$.ccls. and insert\$3 with (ad ads advertising) with (record\$5 reserv\$5) and (record\$4 reserv\$5) with (server\$1 headend head adjend)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 17:04
L71	16	"725"/32-36.ccls. and insert\$3 with (ad ads advertising) with (record\$5 reserv\$5) and (record\$4 reserv\$5) with (server\$1 headend head adjend)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 17:04
L72	37	"725"/\$.ccls. and (ad ads advertising) with (record\$5 reserv\$5) with (server\$1 headend head adj end)	US-PGPUB; USPAT	OR	OFF	2006/10/30 17:04